STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES     X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA       AND PLAN OF CORRECTION     IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE C		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	15C0001168	A. BUILDING B. WING	00	05/28/2015	
NAME OF 1	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
ST FRAM	ICIS MOORESVIL	LE SURGERY CENTER LLC		RESVILLE, IN 46158		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
6 000						
Bldg. 00	This visit was survey.	s for a State licensure	S 000			
	Facility Num	ber: 012149				
	Survey Date: 5/28/2015	5/26/2015 through				
	QA: cjl 06/0	5/15				
3 400 Bldg. 00	410 IAC 15-2.5-1 INFECTION COI 410 IAC 15-2.5-1	NTROL PROGRAM				
-	and healthful env minimizes infection	all provide a safe rironment that on exposure and risk h care workers, and				
	facility failed to exposure and ri with the safe ha	vation and interview, the o minimize infection sk to patients and staff indling of IV ipplies used for facility	S 400	Response: Staff has been educated on cross contamination in relationship to placing the IV caddy on the floor, then the bed and ther the nurses' station desk, followed eventually by placing the caddy in the cabinet for storage. They have been instructed to wipe the caddy	,	
	Findings includ	ed:		off with a wipe between uses.		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

PRINTED: 06/11/2015

Any defiencystatement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA         AND PLAN OF CORRECTION       IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:         15C0001168		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <u>00</u> B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/28/2015			
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	ER LE SURGERY CENTER LLC	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1215 HADLEY RD STE 100 MOORESVILLE, IN 46158				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRC DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETIO		
	<ol> <li>During the c 05/27/15, begin following observed watching the parsurgery:</li> <li>A. Staff memb Nurse), brough containing IV stourniquets, alce patient's room at the floor while an IV in the left B. Staff memb the cart touching C. Staff memb the other side of patient's other I D. Staff memb the counter in the E. Staff memb the counter of tt F. Staff memb back into the parsure anesthesia to st caddy on the ta G. Staff memb to the counter of H. Another sta supplies used fr it into a cabinet at the nurses' st I. The outside</li> </ol>	er A8 placed the caddy on ag the patient's leg. er A8 placed the caddy on f the cart touching the eg. er A8 placed the caddy on he room. er A8 placed the caddy on he nurses' station. er A8 brought the caddy atient's room for art the IV and placed the ble. er A8 returned the caddy of the nurses' station. ff member refilled the room the caddy, then placed c, along side other caddies,	TAG	Changes: The staff will be wipin the IV Caddy after each use. Approval: No approval needed if this deficiency Prevention: Monitor for 1 year if ensure change in habit and report the MAC & Board through the Quality Dashboard. Monitoring be done on random observation Responsibility: Director of the Center	g off for to prt to will		

ENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES         STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA         AND PLAN OF CORRECTION       IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:         15C0001168		A. BL	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <u>00</u> B. WING		OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/28/2015		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R LE SURGERY CENTER LLC		1215 H	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IADLEY RD STE 100 RESVILLE, IN 46158		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	observations we member A1, the staff member A coordinator and and both confir IV caddies coul	I on 05/28/15, the ere discussed with staff e facility director, and 6, the Patient Care Infection Control Nurse, med the process with the d place patients and staff contamination and ure.					
S 672 Bldg. 00	ADMIN. 410 IAC 15-2.5-3	RDS, STORAGE, AND (f)(13) s must document					
	medical record facility failed to completely doc record for two of transferred to a and P16). Findings includ	rred to a hospital and procedure review, review, and interview, the accurately and ument in the medical of two patients who were higher level of care (#P15	S 67	72	Response: Transfer forms have changed to be more specific to ASC setting. Additionally, the et to the Transfer Form will make easier to complete. Staff will be educated in the use of these fo The Transfer Policy will also be changed to better reflect the procedure of transferring a pat to the hospital. Additionally, sta education has already happenent through a staff meeting. The	the dits it e rms. ient	06/12/2015

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEME	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE C	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	00	COMPLETED
		15C0001168	B. WING	<u></u>	05/28/2015
NAME OF 1	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E
		LE SURGERY CENTER LLC		HADLEY RD STE 100 RESVILLE, IN 46158	
					(375)
(X4) ID PREFIX		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU	TION (X5) LD BE COMPLET
TAG		R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPP DEFICIENCY)	ROPRIATE DATE
		lity", last reviewed		physicians will be educated or	
		licated, "V. Procedure:		findings regarding documenta	
				through a letter.	
		's order and completion of		Changes: The Transfer Form a	nd the
		on for Transfer' form		Transfer Policy will be change	d to be
	· · · · ·	required to transfer a		more specific to the Center an	d
		ital], another St. Francis		better reflect the process.	
	-	her facility. B. The		Approval: MAC & Board appro	
	transferring phy	vsician will: a) Write the		are required for the Transfer F	orm
	discharge order	(may be RVVO) [read		and the Transfer Policy. Prevention: This deficiency wi	ll bo
	and verified ver	bal order]. b) Complete		prevented through the simplif	
	and sign the 'Au	thorization for Transfer'		of the Transfer form, education	
	form (#11-1113	(may be RVVO). c)		staff and physicians and revisi	
	Identify and con	mmunicate with the		the Transfer Policy. Additional	ly, a
	-	ting the patient at the new		transfer audit form has been o	reated
		ctate a STAT discharge		and the audits will be reported	d on
	,	The nurse will: a) Call		the Quality Dashboard for 1 ye	ear to
	the receiving ur	,		ensure proper completion of	
	-	readiness. Inform the		records.	
	-			Responsibility: Director of the Center	
		ent and/or special needs		Center	
		isolation, etc.). b) Inform			
	<u>^</u>	family or significant other			
		d) If necessary, arrange			
		alance transportation to			
		nt condition, monitoring,			
	· · ·	needsf) Complete all			
		work. g) Call the			
	receiving unit to	o give nurse-to-nurse			
	report. At a min	nimum, the report should			
	contain the follo	owing information to aid			
	in smooth and s	afe continuation of the			
	patient's care.	Summary of the patient's			
	-	status including:			
		medical/surgical history,			
		ental condition, venous			
	1 Physical and Inc	sinui contantion, ventuus	1	1	

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA         D PLAN OF CORRECTION       IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:         15C0001168		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <u>00</u> B. WING		CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/28/2015		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ST FRANCIS MOORESVILLE SURGERY CENTER LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1215 HADLEY RD STE 100 MOORESVILLE, IN 46158					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY (EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE		
		ent and monitoring needs, transfer. Allergies."						
	last reviewed 0 "Contents of th Justify the treat accurate docum follow the cour the Center with Copy of Transf transferred to a 3. The medical who had a proce indicated an ind Physician Orde Post-Operative marked as "rele wheelchair", bu scribbled over a was written in. was called to m and the patient form lacked am precipitated the transfer. The A form lacked am indicating the r risks of transfer any discharge s progress note d	policy "Medical Records", 3/03/2014, indicated, e Medical Record:14. ment. 15. Provide nentation in order to se of the patient's stay in documented results18. er Form if patient is hospital or other facility." I record for patient P15, edure on 04/30/15, complete Post Operative rs form. The Assessment form was eased to home via at those areas were and "nursing unit via cart" The form indicated report urse unit at 1604 hours left at 1606 hours, but the y documentation of what e change from home to authorization for Transfer y documentation eceiving facility and the r. The record also lacked ummary or physician ocumenting the course of ason for transfer.						

PRINTED: 06/11/2015

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 15C0001168	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <u>00</u> B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/28/2015	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R LE SURGERY CENTER LLC	1215	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP HADLEY RD STE 100 RESVILLE, IN 46158	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION') CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
	<ul> <li>who had a proc indicated a Post form which was home via wheel nursing docume indicated report unit for the pati Authorization f any documentat transferring fac transfer. The re Stay Discharge the physician at patient was stat would be seen if record lacked a indicating the p transferred or th Nursing docum notation regard or reason for tra</li> <li>5. At 11:30 AM medical records member A1, the confirmed the it to determine the</li> </ul>	record for patient P16, edure on 04/30/15, -Operative Assessment s marked as "released to chair at 1430 hours", but entation at 1400 hours was called to the nursing ent to be transferred. The or Transfer form lacked tion indicating the eility and the benefits of ecord contained a Short Summary form, signed by 9:30 AM, indicating the ole on discharge and n one month, but the ny physician progress note atient was subsequently he reason for the transfer. entation also lacked any ing the course of treatment unsfer. A on 05/28/15, the s were reviewed with staff e facility director, who ncomplete documentation e course of treatment and fer for patients P15 and					
S 164 Bldg. 00	410 IAC 15-2.5-7 PHYSICAL PLAN MAINTENANCE	IT, EQUIPMENT					

PRINTED: 06/11/2015

15C0 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ST FRANCIS MOORESVILLE SUF (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEM	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	1215 H	00 ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ADDLEY RD STE 100	COMPLETED 05/28/2015
ST FRANCIS MOORESVILLE SUF (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMI PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS TAG REGULATORY OR LSC ID	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	1215 H MOOR		
ST FRANCIS MOORESVILLE SUF (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMI PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS TAG REGULATORY OR LSC ID	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	1215 H MOOR		
X4) ID SUMMARY STATEM PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS TAG REGULATORY OR LSC ID	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	MOOR		
TAG REGULATORY OR LSC ID	ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID	ESVILLE, IN 46158	
TAG REGULATORY OR LSC ID			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)
		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)	ATE COMPLETION
		TAG	DEFICIENCY)	DATE
<ul> <li>(b) The condition of the plant and the overall cerenvironment must be demaintained in such a massafety and well-being of assured as follows:</li> <li>(4) The patient care equirequirements are as follows:</li> <li>(4) The patient care equirequirements are as follows:</li> <li>(B) All patient care equipes in good working ordeserviced and maintained</li> <li>(i) All patient care equipes on a documented masschedule of appropriate accordance with accepta of practice or the manufarecommended maintena Based on document observation, and statthe facility failed to defibrillator had the charged spare battee the one defibrillator onsite.</li> <li>Findings included:</li> <li>St. Franciscan M Surgery Center has defibrillator. The original statement of the statement</li></ul>	physical iter veloped and inner that the patients are upment ows: pment must r and regularly l as follows: ment must intenance frequency in able standards acturer's nce schedule. tation review, aff interview, o ensure the e required ery available for r that was Mooresville	S 164	Response: A battery, charger, adapter kit was ordered on May 27 2015. The kit was received on June 2015 and installed/charged on June 2015 and installed/charged on June 8, 2015. Revisions to the Defibrillator Policy & Procedure were made to reflect the additiona battery. Changes: The Defibrillator Log will show the manufacturer's date/# or the strip to reflect which battery w used during the check made on the days the Center is open. The policy will be changed to show how the additional battery will be checked i the daily routine. Approval: The MAC & Board will need to approve the policy change.	5, e I n as e n

State Form

PRINTED: 06/11/2015

EPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES ENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES							RM APPROVED IB NO. 0938-0391
	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES       X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA         AND PLAN OF CORRECTION       IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:         15C0001168		A. BU	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <u>00</u> B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED <b>05/28/2015</b>	
	SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OR defibrillator sh battery that wa available to th 2. At 10:30 A	E SURGERY CENTER LLC TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) hould have another as fully charged e staff if needed. M on 5/28/2015, the		STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ADLEY RD STE 100 ESVILLE, IN 46158 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY) battery and implementing the checks on 2 batteries rather than will prevent this deficiency from happening again. Responsibility: Director of the Center	i E RIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	staff member a Pre/Post) and another battery the facility has 3. At 11:00 A staff member a indicated the s not have a spa	eility was walked through with ff member #8 (Register Nurse e/Post) and could not locate other battery for the defibrillator e facility has. At 11:00 AM on 5/28/2015, ff member #1 (Director) licated the surgery center does t have a spare battery for the fibrillator that facility has.					

PRINTED:

06/11/2015